I RADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/22/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
STUART A. WEITZMAN		04/25/2005	INDIVIDUAL:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STUART WEITZMAN IP, LLC	
Street Address:	50 West 57 Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1386002	STUART WEITZMAN	
Registration Number:	2749908	STUART WEITZMAN	
Serial Number:	78609204	STUART	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Att: Chester Rothstein, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chester Rothstein

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0791

900023636

Je ₹ HU

Signature:	/Chester Rothstein/	
Date:	04/25/2005	
Total Attachments: 4 source=weitzman assign#page1.tif source=weitzman assign#page2.tif source=weitzman assign#page3.tif source=weitzman assign#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0792

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 22, 2005 ("Effective Date") by and between Stuart A. Weitzman ("Assignor") and Stuart Weitzman IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the (a) patents and patent applications identified and set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents") and (b) trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule B (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby contributes, grants, conveys, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) the Patents, together with all reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions and reexaminations thereof; (b) the Marks, together with all renewals thereof and all goodwill associated therewith; (c) all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution or other unauthorized use of the Patents and/or Marks (as applicable), with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents and Marks.

[END OF PAGE]
[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

308303.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0793

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

STUART A. WEITZMAN

Acknowledged by:

STUART WEITZMAN IP, LLC

Title: _

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0794

SCHEDULE A TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Application No.	Application Filing Date	Status
SHOE (BARTON)	US	29/218,547	12/03/04	Pending
SHOE (ONLINE)	US	29/218,537	12/03/04	Pending
SHOE (PICCERELLI)	US	29/218,536	12/03/04	Pending
SHOE (LEANTO)	US	29/218,517	12/03/04	Pending
SHOE (DRYICE)	US	29/218,545	12/03/04	Pending
SHOE (LITTLERAMA)	US	29/218,546	12/03/04	Pending

308303.1

K&E LEGAL:10268986.14

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0795

SCHEDULE B TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Mark	Status	App/Reg No.
U.S.	STUART WEITZMAN	Registered	1,386,002
U.S.	STUART WEITZMAN	Registered	2,749,908
U.S.	STUART	Pending	78/609,204

308303.1

RECORDED: 04/25/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0796